OP \$115.00 2284672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent		10/27/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brock Holdings III, Inc.,
Street Address:	10343 Sam Houston Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Brock Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	10343 Sam Houston Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Atlantic Scaffolding Company, LLC
Street Address:	10343 Sam Houston Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2284672	BROCK
Registration Number:	3625584	XPS 60
Registration Number:	2440398	ATLANTIC SCAFFOLDING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2393495	TDADEMARK
		IRADEWARK

900426649 REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01349.233002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0830

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of October 27, 2017 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Brock Holdings III, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Brock Enterprises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Enterprises"), and Atlantic Scaffolding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Borrower and Enterprises, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Second Lien Collateral and Guarantee Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Collateral Agreement"), among Brock Holdings III, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Brock Holdings II, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Subsidiary Loan Parties (as identified therein) and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent ("JPMCB") and (ii) Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2011, among the Grantors and JPMCB as administrative agent (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted to JPMCB in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Resignation and Appointment Agreement dated as of July 1, 2016, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and (ii) that certain assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 19, 2016 at Reel 5838 Frame 0938 between JPMCB and the Administrative Agent, JPMCB assigned to the Administrative Agent all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain payoff letter, dated as of the date hereof, by and among, the Administrative Agent, the Lenders, the Grantors and other parties party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders have consented to the release of its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Second Lien Collateral Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by the Administrative Agent (express or implied) as to the Administrative Agent's rights in any Trademarks, the condition or value of any Trademarks, or any other matter (i) terminates the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0831

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by each Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to such Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's rights under the Second Lien Collateral Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH as Administrative Agent

Name: Houssem Daly

Title: Associate Director

By:____

Name: Craig Pearson Title: Associate Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

<u>Entity</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Federally Registered	Registration Number
Brock Enterprises, Inc. (<i>n/k/a</i> Brock Enterprises, LLC)	"BROCK"	Yes	2,284,672
Brock Holdings III, Inc.	"XPS 60"	Yes	3,625,584
Atlantic Scaffolding Company, LLC (n/k/a Brock Services, LLC)	"Atlantic Scaffolding Company"	Yes	2,440,398
Atlantic Scaffolding Company, LLC (n/k/a Brock Services, LLC)	Triangular designed service mark registration	Yes	2,393,495

RECORDED: 10/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0834